



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 950/2024**

VANDANA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aditya Raj with Mr. Pratham
Diwakar, Advs.

versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vidit Gupta with Mr. Trivesh
Sharma, Advs. for both defendants
(through VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **19.02.2025**

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave from 18th to 25th February,
2025.

At joint request, let the matter be placed before Hon'ble
Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **21st
February, 2025.**

**PERSONAL ASSISTANT TO
SH. DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 19, 2025/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)