



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 950/2024**

VANDANA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aditya Raj and Mr. Pratham
Diwakar, Advocates.

versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Dinesh K. Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

07.07.2025

%

I.A. 46636/2024

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Plaintiff under Sections 148 and 149 read with Section 151 CPC, 1908 seeking extension of time to file the deficiency of Court fees.

2. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff submits that deficit Court fee will be made good within a period of one week from today.

3. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed, granting one week to deposit the Court fee.

4. Application stands disposed of.

I.A. 46634/2024 (u/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 read with Section 151 CPC, 1908 by Plaintiff seeking ad interim ex parte injunction against the Defendants)

5. Reply has been filed by the Defendants.

6. List this application for hearing on 22.08.2025.



I.A. 4613/2025

7. This application is filed on behalf of Defendants under Order VII Rule 10A read with Section 151 CPC, 1908.
8. Issue notice.
9. Mr. Aditya Raj, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Non-Applicant/Plaintiff.
10. Reply be filed within a period of four weeks from today.
11. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
12. List this application along with I.A. 46334/2024 on 22.08.2025.

I.A. 46635/2024 (u/O XXXIX Rule 10, CPC, 1908 by Plaintiff seeking ad interim ex parte injunction against Defendants)

13. List on 22.08.2025.

CS(OS) 950/2024

14. This suit is filed on behalf of the Plaintiff seeking possession and recovery of arrears of rent.
15. Written statement shall be filed by the Defendants within 30 days from the receipt of summons along with affidavit of admission/denial of the documents filed by the Plaintiff.
16. It is open to the Plaintiff to file replication within 30 days from receipt of the written statement along with affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed by Defendants.
17. List before concerned Joint Registrar for further proceedings on 23.09.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 07, 2025/YA