



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 950/2024**

VANDANA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Aditya Raj and Mr. Pratham Diwarkar,
Advocates.

versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vidit Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

04.09.2025

I.A. 46634/2024, I.A. 46635/2024 & I.A. 4613/2025

List on 15.01.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025/shivam