



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 950/2024 & I.A. 46634/2024, I.A. 46635/2024 &
I.A. 4613/2025
VANDANA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aditya Raj and Mr.
Pratham Diwakar, Advs.

versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vidit Gupta and Mr.
Trivesh Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)

ORDER

23.12.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

I.A.No. 32543/2025 (by plaintiff u/O XI Rule 14 r/w
Section 151 CPC for direction to BSES Yamuna Power
limited to produce specific documents)

I.A.No.32676/2025 (by plaintiff u/O I Rule 10 r/w Section
151 CPC for addition of necessary party)

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 15.01.2026.
2. Issue notice.
3. Ld. Counsel for defendants accepts the notice of the captioned IAs.
4. Issue notice of the captioned IAs to the proposed defendant through all permissible modes.
5. Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

CS(OS) 950/2024



6. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that an application for amendment to plaint has been filed but the same is not listed yet.
7. The plaintiff has not filed replication to the written statement of defendants despite expire of mandatory period of 45 days. Therefore, right of plaintiff to file replication stands closed.
8. Let Joint Document Schedule including hard copy of the same be filed at least two weeks before the next date.
9. Both the parties shall file hard copies of their documents at least two weeks before the next date.
10. Re-notify the present matter for further proceedings on **16th March, 2026.**

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 23, 2025/PU
Click here to check corrigendum, if any