



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 950/2024**

VANDANA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Aditya Raj and Ms. Anjali, Adv.

versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vidit Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

15.01.2026

%

I.A. 46634/2024

I.A. 46635/2024

I.A. 4613/2025

1. Learned counsel for the non-applicant/plaintiff seeks time to file reply to the I.A. 4613/2025.
2. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.
3. Put up on 30.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JANUARY 15, 2026/rr